35578

Vol. 184 Page - 6211

ASSIGNMENT OF SHERIFF'S CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, for and in consideration of payment of the sum of \$5,757.22 to them paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby bargain, sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto PACIFIC WEST MORTGAGE CO., an Oregon corporation, effective the date of this instrument, all of their right, title and interest in and to that certain Sheriff's Certificate of the Sheriff of Klamath County, Oregon, and the real property being more particularaly described as follows, to-wit:

> The South Half of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter, The South Half of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter, in Section 28, Township 35 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

DATED this 4 day of APRI/, 1984.

X Maurico Van Loo X Clara M. Van Loo

STATE OF OREGON

MOTARY

PUBLIC

-

County of Washington

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>APRIL</u>, 1984, by Clara M. VanLoo and Maurice VanLoo.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-26-85

After resording return to: Pacific West Mortgage Co. P. O. Box 497 Stayton, OR 97383

an shi y

#3180

\$ 4.00

Fee:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 16th day of April A.D., 1984 at 9:33 o'clock _____A.D., 1984_at____33___o'clock_A М, and duly recorded in Vol M84 Deeds of _on page<u>6211</u>

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

,Deputy